

Z

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15513/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2007 in CSA No. 297/2001
& CWP No. 4164/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BHARTIYA SHIKSHA PRACHAR SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILKUSH PALIWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter for final disposal in November 2009.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks without further
extension of time.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master